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Date Day Meet Site Contact E-mail Phone # TIME ADDRESS CITY ZIP

Open and Collegiate Meets
2,3 Mar Thu, Fri Chico Invitational Multi-Event California State Univ., Chico Oliver Hanf ohanf@csuchico.edu 530 898-5735 11:00am

4-Mar Sat 21st Annual Beaver Relays American River Coll., Sacramento J. Powless or R. Anderson powlesj@arc.losrios.edu 916 484-8935
916 484-8143

9:00am-
5:00pm

4700 College Oak Drive Sacramento

5-Mar Sun Spring Opener Stanford Ashley Couper ashleycouper@gmail.com 641 East Campus Drive Stanford 94306-6150
11-Mar Sat Jack Albiani Classic Modesto JC

11-Mar Sat Wildcat Relays California State Univ. Chico Kirk Freitas kfreitas@csuchico.edu 530 898-5150 10:00am

11-Mar Sat Aggie Open UC - Davis Jon Vochatzer jevochatzer@ucdavis.edu 530 752-8608 TBA One Shields Avenue Davis 95616

12-Mar Sun Bay Area Senior Games Stanford Joy Margerum coachjoy@sbcglobal.com
18-Mar Sat Bay Area Blast Off (HS + College) UC - Berkeley Bryan Fetzer bfetzer@berkeley.edu
18-Mar Sat Panther Invitational/Stan Wright Sacramento City College Julie Ferrara-Jones ferrarj@scc.losrios.edu 916 558-2483 9:00am

18-Mar Sat Cal Poly Track & Field Invitational Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo Terry Crawford
Mark Conover

tcslo@aol.com 805 756-1130
hotel 
provided

17, 18 Mar Fri, Sat West Valley Invitational West Valley College, Saratoga 8:00am
25-Mar Sat Hornet Invitational California State Univ., Sacramento Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916.278.7052 9:00am

29,30 Mar Wed, Thu Cal Multi-events Meet ("atlas & athena") UC - Berkeley Bryan Fetzer bfetzer@berkeley.edu
31-Mar Fri Stanford Invitational Day 1 Stanford Ashley Couper ashleycouper@gmail.com 641 East Campus Drive Stanford 94306-6150

1-Apr Sat Stanford Invitational Day 2 Stanford Ashley Couper ashleycouper@gmail.com 641 East Campus Drive Stanford 94306-6150

8-Apr Sat Ed Adams Invitational Hartnell College, Salinas Gary Shaw gshaw736@aol.com 831.262.1597 11:15pm

8-Apr Sat Johnny Mathis Invitational California State Univ., San Francisco Terrence Burke tburke@sfsu.edu
8-Apr Sat Causeway Dual UC - Davis Jon Vochatzer jevochatzer@ucdavis.edu 530 752-8608 3:00pm One Shields Avenue Davis 95616

11,12 Apr Tue, Wed NorCal Community College Combined Events College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com
12-Apr Wed Bob Rush Mini Meet College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com
13-Apr Thu CCSF Last Chance Meet (No HT, DT, JT) City College of San Francisco Sean Laughlin ramtrack@aol.com
14-Apr Fri Viking Twilight Invitational Diablo Valley Coll., Pleasant Hill Daniel Cruz dvccross@sbcglobal.net
15-Apr Sat Brutus Hamilton Invitational UC - Berkeley Bryan Fetzer bfetzer@berkeley.edu
15-Apr Sat Chico Twilight Invitational California State Univ. Chico Kirk Freitas kfreitas@csuchico.edu 530 898-5150 3:00pm

15-Apr Sat Hampton-Phillips Invitational San Jose City College Mike Dudley mike.j.dudley@lmco.com 408-509-7105
19-Apr Wed Big 7 Conference Championships American River Coll., Sacramento J. Powless or R. Anderson powlesj@arc.losrios.edu 916 484-8935

916 484-8143
1:00pm-
5:00pm

22-Apr Sat 112th Big Meet (vs. Stanford) UC - Berkeley Bryan Fetzer bfetzer@berkeley.edu

22-Apr Sat Big 7 Conference Championships American River Coll., Sacramento J. Powless or R. Anderson powlesj@arc.losrios.edu 916 484-8935
916 484-8143

9:00am-
4:00pm

22-Apr Sat Woody Wilson (College Section) UC - Davis Jon Vochatzer jevochatzer@ucdavis.edu 530 752-8608 3:00pm One Shields Avenue Davis 95616

29-Apr Sat San Francisco T&F Invitational (USF) Kezar Stadium, SF Helen Lehman-Winters hlehmanwinters@usfca.edu
29-Apr Sat Sacramento Invite California State Univ., Sacramento Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916.278.7052 10:00am

29-Apr Sat NorCal Community College  TRIALS College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com
29-Apr Sat Aggie/Bulldog Dual UC - Davis Jon Vochatzer jevochatzer@ucdavis.edu 530 752-8608 1:00pm One Shields Avenue Davis 95616
30-Apr Sun Cardinal Opener Stanford Ashley Couper ashleycouper@gmail.com 641 East Campus Drive Stanford 94306-6150

5-May Fri Sac State Open California State Univ., Sacramento Kathleen Raske raskek@csus.edu 916 278-7052 12:00pm

5-May Fri Nor-Cal Trial College of San Mateo Joe Mangan kkmchm@aol.com
6-May Sat Modesto Relays Modesto JC Dick Connors dicconnors@aol.com 650-341-6781

13-May Sat Nor-Cal Finals Sacramento City College Rob Dewar dewarr@scc.losrios.edu
7 to 10 Jun Wed-Sat NCAA Championships California State Univ., Sacramento ***by selection***

10-Jun Sat Corporate Regional Relays Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 10:00am

29-Jun Thu LGAA Summer All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 5:00pm
1-Jul Saturday PA Masters T&F championships Randy Sturgeon Rsturgeo@dtsc.ca.gov

6 to 27 Jul Thursdays LGAA Summer All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 5:00pm

Information current as of 1 March 2006: always  check with meet contact person to be sure of dates, times, and events, rules, uniforms, and report 
times
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Date Day Meet Site Contact E-mail Phone # TIME ADDRESS CITY ZIP
3 to 10 Aug Thursdays LGAA Summer All Comer Meets Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 5:00pm

High School Meets
2-Mar Thu Westmoor/Serra Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 2:30pm 451 W. 20th Ave San Mateo
4-Mar Sat DeLaSalle/Carondelet H S Super Seven Inv De La Salle HS, Concord John Luppes johnandelise57@aol.com

4-Mar Sat Sierra Invitational Relays Modesto JC Lisa Shrock lshrock@sjoe.net 9am-5pm

4-Mar Sat Mt. Pleasant Relays Mt. Pleasant HS 9:00am

4-Mar Saturday Willow Glen Invitational Willow Glen HS, San Jose John Owens John_Owens@sjusd.org 408-535-6330x792 9:00 AM

4-Mar Saturday 2nd Annual Sacramento State HS Relays California State Univ., Sacramento Kathleen Raske raskek@saclink.csus.edu 916 28 7052

8-Mar Wed Archbishop Mitty/Serra Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 2:30pm 451 W. 20th Ave San Mateo 94403
8-Mar Wed Gunn Los Gatos H S 3:00pm

11-Mar Sat K-Bell Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 8:00am

11-Mar Sat King Gilbert Invitational Granite Bay HS, Jackie Nasca Nascasis@aol.com 8am-4pm

15-Mar Wed Lynbrook Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448
17-Mar Fri West Valley F/S Invitational West Valley College, Saratoga 3:00pm
25-Mar Sat Martinez Relays Martinez HS John Luppes johnandelise57@aol.com
29-Mar Wed St. Francis/Serra Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 2:30 451 W. 20th Ave San Mateo 94403
29-Mar Wed Monta Vista Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448
31-Mar Fri CCS Frosh-Soph Invitational Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 3:00pm

5-Apr Wed Valley Christian/Serra Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 3:00pm 451 W. 20th Ave San Mateo 94403
8-Apr Sat Leland HS Invitational Leland HS, Union City

14-Apr Fri Woody Wilson (High School Section) UC-Davis Jon Vochatzer jevochatzer@ucdavis.edu 530 752-8608 One Shields Avenue Davis 95616
15-Apr Sat SERRA TOP 7 Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 9:00am 451 W. 20th Ave San Mateo 94403
21-Apr Fri CCS Top 8 Classic Los Gatos H S Rick Milam milam@nbnsports.com 408 275-9448 3:00pm

21-Apr Fri Bay Area Top 8 T & F Invitational Day 1 Leland HS, Union City Lee Webb lee_webb@nhusd.k12.ca.us 510 304-7172

21-Apr Fri West Valley Chico Invitational California State Univ., Chico Dennis Boyle dboyle@frontier.net 530-547-5131 noon
22-Apr Sat Bay Area Top 8 T & F Invitational Day 2 Leland HS, Union City Lee Webb lee_webb@nhusd.k12.ca.us 510 304-7172
26-Apr Wed Archbishop Riordan/Serra Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 3:00pm 451 W. 20th Ave San Mateo 94403
29-Apr Sat USF Invite Kezar Stadium, San Francisco John Luppes johnandelise57@aol.com
2-May Tue SCVAL El Camino / De Anza Trials TBA TBA
3-May Wed Peninsula Athletic League - Trials TBA Jim Hume jcdhume@sbcglobal.net 2:00pm
3-May Wed Sacred Heart Cathedral/Serra Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650 345-8207x527 3:00pm
4-May Thu SCVAL El Camino / De Anza Trials TBA TBA
8-May Mon Peninsula Athletic League - Semi TBA Jim Hume jcdhume@sbcglobal.net 4:00pm

10-May Wed Peninsula Athletic League - Final TBA Jim Hume jcdhume@sbcglobal.net 4:00pm
10-May Wed WCAL Trials (Boys only) Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207x527 2:00pm
11-May Thu WCAL Trials (Girls only) Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207x527 2:00pm
13-May Sat SCVAL T&F Qualifying Meet TBA TBA
14-May Sat WCAL Finals Serra HS, San Mateo Jim Marheineke jmarheineke@serrahs.com 650-345-8207x527 9:00am
20-May Sat Tri-Valley Capolindo HS John Luppes johnandelise57@aol.com

20-May Sat CCS T&F Semi Finals San Jose City College 10:00am

26-May Fri CCS T&F Finals San Jose City College 3:00pm
26-May Fri Meet of Champions   -   Day 1 UC-Berkeley John Luppes johnandelise57@aol.com
27-May Sat Meet of Champions   -   Day 2 UC-Berkeley John Luppes johnandelise57@aol.com
11-Jun Sun Golden West T&F Invitational Folsom H S, Folsom John Monsoor pausatf.org

Youth Meets
18-Mar Sat V Town Track Club Sectional Vallejo H S Dalton Simmons 707 648-3423
25-Mar Sat East Bay Heat Sectional TBD Traevon Williams 510 530-0380

1-Apr Sat B # Track Club Sectional TBD Lewis Pugh 707 208-3558
8-Apr Sat Santa Rosa Express Sectional Santa Rosa H S Bob Shor 707 539-6787

15-Apr Sat Fast Forward Track Club Sectional Rodriguez H S, Fairfield Gwen Stewart 707 373-3669
22-Apr Sat CA Track Club Sectional Skyline H S, Oakland Aliya Dibrell 510 220-4721
29-Apr Sat T N T / Deer Valley Sectional Deer Valley H S, Antioch Paul Castle 415 823-8936
6-May Sat San Luis Obispo Sectional Atascadero H S, Atascadero Lloyd Nelson 805 423-2531
6-May Sat UMOJA Track Club Sectional TBD Brunet Lux 408 464-9947

6-May Sat Modesto Relays Modesto JC, Modesto Carl Bryant
Darrell Hampton

209 538-7080
510 774-9701

13-14 May Sat-Sun 3M Track Club Invitational James Logan H S, Union City Will Pittman 510 581-4428
20-May Sat Central Valley Roadrunners Modesto Junior College Carl Bryant 209 538-7080
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21-May Sun San Jose City Wide Hershey Games Evergreen Valley H S, San Jose Judi Baxter judibax@sonic.net 707 546-3986 10:00am

10-11 Jun Sat-Sun Pacific Association Championships PAC Pinole Valley H S, Pinole Joanne Slaton-Camargo
Mike Hammerquist

510 430-8223
510 848-8583

17-Jun Sat Nor Cal Hershey Games State Meet Finals San Jose CC (Bantam/Midget/Youth) Judi Baxter judibax@sonic.net 707 546-3986 9:00am

17-Jun Sat Field Event Only Meet TBD Tony Williams T C judgetonytracknfield@yahoo.com 510 206-5403

23-Jun Fri Pac. Assoc. Jr Oly Champs. / HS: LJ only Granada H S, Livermore Joanne Slaton-Camargo
Mike Hammerquist

510 430-8223
510 848-8583 

24-25 Jun Sat-Sun Pacific Assoc Junior Olympic Champs. Granada H S, Livermore Joanne Slaton-Camargo
Mike Hammerquist

510 430-8223
510 848-8583

1-Jul Sat Pac. Assoc. Subbantam Championships Pinole Valley H S, Pinole Cliff Scott
Joanne Slaton-Camargo

951 489-7275
510 430-8223

7-Jul Fri Region 14 Jr. Oly Champs / HS:  SC/HT/LJ Folsom H S, Folsom Joanne Slaton-Camargo
Mike Hammerquist

510 430-8223
510 848-8583

8-9 Jul Sat-Sun Region 14 Jr. Oly Championships Folsom H S, Folsom Joanne Slaton-Camargo
Mike Hammerquist

510 430-8223
510 848-8583

15-16 Jul Sat-Sun Region 14 Jr. Oly Multi-Event Champs James Logan H S, Union City Lee Webb 510 304-7172

ROAD RACING: Pacific Association Grand Prix more information: www.pausatf.org/data/2005/rrschedule2005.html
4-Mar Saturday Nor Cal John Frank Memory 10-Mile Redding Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net

12-Mar Sunday Fifty-Plus 8 K Stanford/Palo Alto Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
19-Mar Sunday Emerald Across the Bay 12K San Francisco Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net

TBA HP Up and Running 12 K Cupertino Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
14-May Sunday New Balance Zippy 5 K San Francisco Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
29-May Monday Marin Memorial Day 10 K Kentfield/Marin Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
24-Jun Saturday Shriners 8 K Sacramento City College Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net

9-Jul Sunday Fleet Feet Davis Mile Davis Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
12-Aug Sunday Susan B. Anthony Women's 5 K Sacramento Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
17-Sep Sunday Jamba Juice 5 K Ssn Francisco Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net

24-Sep Sunday Heritage Oaks Bank 10 K and USATF National 
Masters Half Marathon

Paso Robles Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net

15-Oct Sunday Humboldt Redwoods Half Marathon Weott Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
12-Nov Sunday Clarksburg Country Run 30 K Clarksburg Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
23-Nov Thursday Seagate Elite 5 K San Jose Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net

3-Dec Sunday California International Marathon Sacramento Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
17-Dec Sunday Christmas Relays San Francisco Mark Winitz winitz@earthlink.net
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